Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 09/683500

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Dris, Irene (NMN)

Execution Date: 01/02/2002

Name: <u>Hay, Grant (NMN)</u>

Execution Date: 01/02/2002

Name: Hubbard, Steven Frederick

Execution Date: 01/02/2002

Name: Van De Grampel, Hendrik Theodorus

Execution Date: <u>12/24/2001</u>

Name: Boven, Geert (NMN)

Execution Date: <u>12/19/2001</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: General Electric Company

Street Address: One Research Circle

Internal Address:

City: Niskayuna
State: NEW YORK

Country:

Postal Code: 12309

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via facsimile to **FAX NUMBER:** (518) 387-6110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 006147

PATENT

REEL: 012288 FRAME: 0606

800001286

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Ben P. Patel **DATE SIGNED:** 01/09/2002

Total Attachments: 3

source="ASSIGN1.tif" source="ASSIGN2.tif" source="ASSIGN3.tif"

> PATENT REEL: 012288 FRAME: 0607

ASSIGNMENT		RD-29,558-2
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable	e consideration, of whi	ich I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Irene (NMN) Dris	of Clifton Pa	
Grant (NMN) Hay	of Niskayuna	
Steven Frederick Hubbard	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nd Lake, NY
Hendrik Theodorus Van De Grampel	of The Nethe	
Geert (NMN) Boven	of The Netho	
decit (MMM) boven	of	
	of	
	of of	
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York interest in and to the improvements in: STORAGE MEDIUM FOR DATA WITH IMPROVED		
CTOTINGE WILDOW TOTI BY CONTROL TO THE	Biiii Ei (Olori ii Co	
	•	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for Un executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed	ited States patent	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of pricauthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successions consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements and test continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforced	ority resulting from the patents, to issue any ssors or assigns and a communicate to said tify in any legal process and generally do ev	filing of said United States application, and patents on said improvements or resulting agree that on request and without further Company or its representatives or nominees any eding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, rerything possible to aid said Company, its
		~
1/02/02		reme www
Date	Irene (NMN)	Dris
State of New York State of New York State		
Julia of		
County of Schenectady		
This 2nd day of Janua	, 20 <u> </u>	07, before me personally came the
above-named Irene (NMN) Dris		me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled free will for the purposes therein set forth.	eugeu to me that he	visite executed the same of his/her own
Seal Notary Public State of New York Outlified in Albany County No. 016E60375777 My Commission Expires February 22, 2002	1/non	(Notary Public)

Page 1 of 3

PATENT
REEL: 012288 FRAME: 0608

Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number
Accientification	RD-29,558-2
1-2-2007	1 Mg
Date	ant (MMN) Hay
State of New York SS:	
County of Schenectady	
المراجع	, before me personally came
Grant (NMN) Hav	me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to	
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	- 0 11
Outlified in Albany County No. 01GE6037577 My Commission	a Shith
Seal My Commission Expires February 22, 2002 (Nota	ary Public)
) IGn ON Allies	Freebrich When
Date Steven	Frederick Hubbard
State of New York) SS:	
County of Schenectady	
	hafaya wa wayanalliyaana
Steven Frederick Hubbard	, before me personally came
the above-named to r individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the
same of kis/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
Notary Paulic State of New York Qualified in Albany Country No. 016E6037577 (Nota	allatit
Sea! Outsilited in Albany County No. 016E6037577 My Commission Expires February 22, 2002 (Nota	ary Public)
22, 26(7) (s)	
12/24/2001 Hendrik Theodi	orus van de Gampel
Date Hendrik Theod	orus van de Grampel
Signed at Bergen of Zoom, this 24th day of De Cem	ber_, 2001
Witnessed/by:	
12/24/01 (W)	UN)
Witness Signature & Date Witness Signature	& Date
	toomans
Printed Name of Witness Printed Name of Wi	itness

__ 19/12/01

ASSIGNMENT

12/19/2001 Date

Geert (NMN) Boven

Signed at Bergen of Loom, this 19 day of Decem bar2001

Witnessed by:

Witness Signature & Date

Witness Signature & Date

Page 3 of 3

REEL: 012288 FRAME: 0610